ENCLOSED CONDUCTOR SYSTEMS
KSL | KBSL
4A | EN 2020
2
TECHNICAL DATA
GENERAL
VAHLE enclosed conductor systems of the types KBSL and KSL are
touch-protected conductor rails for trolley and longitudinal travel of

for 25 A with 2.5 mm² / pole, for 40 A with 4 mm² / pole
1 m long, longer length available
Ordering example for cable length of 2 m
Order No. 0257130/00-2 for current collectors SA-SKN4/40-2HS28-60
Collectors for higher speed and cleaning trolleys on request.
Type Power line
HS with PE (2)
A (1) Poles Weight
kg
Max. speed m/min. General Order No.
Normal Transfer
SKR4/25-1 25 4 0.575 100 – For straight runs and curves R > 0.6 m
ball bearing wheels
Not to be used for transfer guides and
transfer funnels
256773
SKR5/25-1 25 5 0.667 100 – 257690
SKR4/40-1 40 4 0.721 100 – 255926
SKR5/40-1 40 5 0.859 100 – 255929
SKN4/40-1 40 4 0.854 180 80 for straight runs and curves R > 1.2 m
ball wearing wheels
257130
SKN5/40-1 40 5 0.958 180 80 257140
SKN4/40K-1 40 4 0.837 180 80 for curved runs R 0.6-1.2 m ball
bearing wheels
257150
SKN5/40K-1 40 5 0.941 180 80 257160
Type Contol line
HS without PE (2)
A (1) Poles Weight
kg
Max. speed m/min. General Order No.
Normal Transfer
SKR4/25-1 25 4 0.449 100 – For straight runs and curves R > 0.6 m
ball bearing wheels
Not to be used for transfer guides and
transfer funnels
255928
SKR5/25-1 25 5 0.566 100 – 255931
SKN4/25-1 25 4 0.720 180 80 For straight runs and curves R > 1.2 m
ball wearing wheels
257170
SKN5/25-1 25 5 0.720 180 80 257180
SKN4/25K-1 25 4 0.549 180 80 For curved runs R 0.6-1.2 m ball
bearing wheels
257190
SKN5/25K-1 25 5 0.641 180 80 259200
21
(1) 60 % ED (duty cycle). For the KSL with CU-Inox rails, the electrical load values A are halved.
(2) For radii < 1200 mm and angles α > 45° use 2 single pantographs (see page 14).
(3) Add types e. g.  SKR 4/25-1 with PE → SKR 4/25-1 HS Order No. 256773
SKR 4/25-1 without PE → SKR 4/25-1 ST Order No. 255928
DOUBLE COLLECTORS
DSKN, 5-pole, execution S DSKR, 5-pole, execution F
Execution F = flexible strap connection for curves(2)
Execution S = rigid bar connection for straight runs
508 DSKN
485 DSKR
310
13
7
D
SK
N
12
5
D
SK
R
Connecting bar
500 mm at TKL see page 16
410
18

for 25 A with 2.5 mm² / pole, for 40 A with 4 mm² / pole
1 m long, longer length available
Ordering example for cable length of 2 m
Order No. 0257130/00-2 for current collectors SA-SKN4/40-2HS28-60
Type Power line
HS with PE
A (1) Poles Weight kg Order No.
DSKR4/50 F-1 50 4 1.591 257691
DSKR5/50 F-1 50 5 1.934 257692
DSKR4/50 S-1 50 4 1.257 257693
DSKR5/50 S-1 50 5 1.441 257694
DSKR4/80 F-1 80 4 1.083 256473
DSKR5/80 F-1 80 5 2.058 256479
DSKR4/80 S-1 80 4 1.549 255944
DSKR5/80 S-1 80 5 1.824 256370
DSKN4/80 F-1 80 4 2.076 257780
DSKN5/80 F-1 80 5 2.276 257790
DSKN4/80 S-1 80 4 1.924 258385
DSKN5/80 S-1 80 5 2.132 258387
Type Control line
ST without PE
A (1) Poles Weight kg Order No.
DSKR 4/50 F-1 50 4 1.339 256485
DSKR 5/50 F-1 50 4 1.166 256491
DSKR 4/50 S-1 50 5 1.005 256371
DSKR 5/50 S-1 50 4 1.238 256372
DSKN 4/50 F-1 80 5 1.800 257880
DSKN 5/50 F-1 80 4 1.800 257890
DSKN 4/50 S-1 80 5 1.656 258386
DSKN 5/50 S-1 80 4 1.656 258388
22
(1) In case of installing 2 Powerail systems in parallel use one towing arm each per collector unit.
(2) Stainless steel
TOW ARM
Type Weight kg Order No.
MN-KWS 0.444 250380
MN-KWS/K(2) 0.451 252340
For single and double collector(2).
Mounting dimensions see pages 8 and 9.
100
60
43
265
30
25
4525
Slotted hole
9 x 20
138
330
90
Slotted hole
9 x 18
max. horizontal offset: 15 mm
max. vertical offset: 10 mm
Type Weight kg Order No.
MN-KFMLN (für SKN) 1.108 259506
FLEXIBLE TOW ARMS
Flexible support type, with single collector for transfer funnels (see page 16).
Mounting dimensions see page 28.
If you are going to use the flexible towing arm in system with curves please
contact us.
23
PLASTIC CONDUCTOR LINE
Type Description Order No.
KBSL KSL
VM-ZB-SK-KSL-KBSL-KSB-K-150-P Joint cap, 150 mm long (clipable) 257921 257921
VK-KSL-S-50-P Reinforcement clamp, 50 mm long – 258797